s emation EQUIVALENT UNIT RATES (EQR) FEES, RATES AND CHARGES PER EQR

District

DWELLING UNITS

SINGLE FAMILY

MULTI-FAMILY-651 SQ. FT. OR MORE
MULTI-FAMILY-650 SQ. FT. OR LESS

DWELLINGS UNITS — TRANSIENT
HOTEL/MOTEL/LODGE WITH KITCHEN PER ROOM
HOTEL/MOTEL/LODGE WITHOUT KITCHEN PER RM
BOARDING HOUSE — MAIN RESIDENCE
*ADDITIONAL PER BOARDER ROOM
DORMITORY-PER-BED

BED&BREAKFAST/B&B STYLE-MAIN RESIDENCE
*ADDITIONAL PER ROOM

R.V. PARK/CAMPGROUND-PER SITE

RESTAURANTS — (INCLUDING TOILETS)

FULL SERVICE — PER SEAT

SHORT ORDER - PER SEAT

SHORT ORDER — PAPER ONLY — PER SEAT
BAR/COCKTAIL LOUNGE OR TAVERN — PER SEAT
BAKERY

OTHER DESIGNATIONS

SERVICE STATION

SELF-SERVICE LAUNDRY — PER MACHINE

RETAIL/OFFICE

*MINIMUM FOR EACH BUILDING/CUSTOMER
PER 2000 S.F. BUILDING AREA

*FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 1000 S.F. BUILDING
AREA OR PART THEREOF

PUBLIC HOT TUBS — PER TUB

SELF-SERVICE CAR WASH — PER BAY

CAR WASH — PER BAY

HAIRDRESSER/BARBER — PER SEAT

SWIMMING POOL

*PER 20,000 GALLONS OR FRACTIONS THEREOF
BUT NOT LESS THAN 1.0 EQR

1.00
1.00
0.70

0.40
0.30
1.00
0.30
0.20
1.00
0.25
0.10

0.05
0.02
0.01
0.02
1.00

1.00
0.80

1.00

0.50
0.25
0.40
0.80
0.40

1.00

SERVICE CHARGES:

RESIDENTIAL / COMMERCIAL & INSTITUTIONAL PER

MONTH/EQR
2021  WATER %” LINE
17
1%”
27
37
47

2021  SEWER %” LINE
17
1%
2”
3”
4”

TIERED RATES

1,000 — 4,000 GALLONS
4,001 - 10,000 GALLONS
>10,001 -

AVAILABILITY FEES PER YEAR

$43.75/MONTH
$87.50/MONTH
$218.75/MONTH
$350.00/MONTH
$700.00/MONTH
$1575.00/MONTH

$37.03/MONTH
$74.06/MONTH
$185.15/MONTH
$296.24/MONTH
$592.48/MONTH
$1333.08/MONTH

$10.93 PER 1,000 GAL
$ 2.35PER 1,000 GAL
$ 4.69 PER 1,000 GAL

2021 WATER AND/OR SEWER  $150.00

2021 WATER ONLY $ 75.00
2021-2010 SEWER ONLY $ 75.00

TAP FEE

WATER $3,750.00
SEWAGE $3,750.00

APPLICATION FEE FOR HOOK-UP

%" LINE
1” LINE
1%” LINE
2” LINE
3” LINE

OTHER FEES AND CHARGES
TURN ON/OFF FEES
DISCONNECT FEE

LATE FEE (USAGE ACCOUNTS)

$1,400.00
$1,800.00
$2,600.00
$ 3,400.00
$4,200.00

$ 25.00
$ 600.00
$ 15.00/MONTH
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