

## **EQUIVALENT UNIT RATES (EQR) FEES, RATES AND CHARGES PER EQR**

		SERVICE CHARGES:				
DWELLING UNITS		RESIDENTIAL / COMMERCIAL & INSTITUTIONAL PER				
SINGLE FAMILY	1.00	MONTH/EQR				
MULTI-FAMILY-651 SQ. FT. OR MORE	1.00	IVIOIVII	1/EQK			
MULTI-FAMILY-650 SQ. FT. OR LESS	0.70	2021	\A/A <b>T</b> ED	3/" LINIT		Ć 42. 75 /N 40NITU
		2021	WAIEK	¾" LINE 1"		\$43.75/MONTH
<u>DWELLINGS UNITS – TRANSIENT</u>						\$87.50/MONTH
HOTEL/MOTEL/LODGE WITH KITCHEN PER ROOM	0.40			1 ½"		\$218.75/MONTH
HOTEL/MOTEL/LODGE WITHOUT KITCHEN PER RM	0.30			2"		\$350.00/MONTH
BOARDING HOUSE – MAIN RESIDENCE	1.00			3"		\$700.00/MONTH
*ADDITIONAL PER BOARDER ROOM	0.30			4"	\$	1575.00/MONTH
DORMITORY-PER-BED	0.20					A
BED&BREAKFAST/B&B STYLE-MAIN RESIDENCE	1.00	2021	SEWER	¾" LINE		\$37.03/MONTH
*ADDITIONAL PER ROOM	0.25			1"		\$74.06/MONTH
R.V. PARK/CAMPGROUND-PER SITE	0.10			1 ½"		\$185.15/MONTH
N.V. 17 MMy CANNI GROOMS 1 EN SITE	0.10			2"		\$296.24/MONTH
RESTAURANTS – (INCLUDING TOILETS)				3"		\$592.48/MONTH
FULL SERVICE – PER SEAT	0.05			4"	\$	1333.08/MONTH
SHORT ORDER – PER SEAT	0.02					
SHORT ORDER – PER SEAT  SHORT ORDER – PAPER ONLY – PER SEAT	0.02	<u>TIERED RATES</u>				
BAR/COCKTAIL LOUNGE OR TAVERN – PER SEAT	0.01	1,000 - 4,000 GALLONS				93 PER 1,000 GAL
BAKERY	1.00	4,001 – 10,000 GALLONS >10,001 –			\$ 2.35 PER 1,000 GAL	
DAKENT	1.00				\$ 4.69 PER 1,000 GAL	
OTHER DESIGNATIONS						
SERVICE STATION	1.00	AVAILABILITY FEES PER YEAR				
SELF-SERVICE LAUNDRY – PER MACHINE	0.80	2021		WATER AND/OR SI	EWER	\$150.00
RETAIL/OFFICE	0.80	2021		WATER ONLY	\$ 75.00	
*MINIMUM FOR EACH BUILDING/CUSTOMER		2021-2	010	SEWER ONLY		\$ 75.00
PER 2000 S.F. BUILDING AREA	1.00					
*FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 1000 S.F. BUILDING	1.00	TAP FEE				
AREA OR PART THEREOF	0.50	WATER			\$3,750.00	
PUBLIC HOT TUBS – PER TUB	0.25	SEWAGE				\$3,750.00
SELF-SERVICE CAR WASH – PER BAY	0.40					
		APPLICATION FEE FOR HOOK-UP				
CAR WASH – PER BAY	0.80	¾" LINE				\$ 1,400.00
HAIRDRESSER/BARBER – PER SEAT	0.40	1" LINE			\$ 1,800.00	
SWIMMING POOL		1 ½" LINE			\$ 2,600.00	
*PER 20,000 GALLONS OR FRACTIONS THEREOF	4.00	2" LINE				\$ 3,400.00
BUT NOT LESS THAN 1.0 EQR	1.00	3" LINE				\$ 4,200.00
		OTHER FEES AND CHARGES				
					\$ 25.00	
		DISCON	DISCONNECT FEE \$			\$ 600.00
		LATE FEE (USAGE ACCOUNTS) \$ 15.00/MON			\$ 15.00/MONTH	